If Gross Receipts from the release and distribution of the Show are less than the 
total amount purchased, Revenue Participation Rights will be subject to a loss of principal. 

If the Gross Receipts reach the total amount invested in this offering plus twenty percent (20%), one hundred 

twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) if the Target Offering Amount is sold, and one million eight hundred thousand 
($1,800,000) if the Maximum Offering Amount is sold, the holders of the Revenue Participation Rights will be paid 
one hundred percent of the Gross Receipts on a pro-rata,  basis without preference or priority of any kind.  

The Revenue Participation Rights will be issued in electronic form only and will not be listed or quoted for trading